

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16530 OF 2023

M/s Royal Education Trust Nashik Cambridge ....PETITIONER  
School

V/S

Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner Epfo....RESPONDENT

Adv. Samiksha Kanani for Petitioner.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

**DATE :** 13th March, 2025

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**