

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16530 OF 2023

M/s Royal Education Trust Nashik CambridgePETITIONER
School

V/S

Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner Epfo....RESPONDENT

Ms. Gayatri Naik i/by Ms. Samiksha Kanani for Petitioner.
Ms. Sonali Humane for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 14th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)