

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.16530 OF 2023

M/s. Royal Education Trust, Nashik Cambridge School ...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner, EPFO ...Respondents

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.11.26
18:45:02 +0530

*Ms. Samiksha Kanani a/w. Ms. Gayatri Naik, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Sonali Hunane, for the Respondent No. 1.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 25, 2025

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 submits that there is no clarity about the sitting of the In-charge CGIT-2. Even as of today the post is vacant and the Presiding Officer, CGIT-2 is not appointed.
2. List on 22nd December, 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]